ABSTRACT

Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy Department — Government Unani Medical
College, Chennai — Payment of visitation fee - Additional Funds sanctioned orders —

Issued,

HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE (IM-1(2) DEPARTMENT

 G. 0.(D) No.917 Dated :15.07.2015
Thiruvalluvar Andu — 2046,
weirng — ) 6fl — 30

Read:

From the Principal Secretary / Commissioner of Indian Medicine and
Homoeopathy letter.No.13331/SA3/14, dated 27.4.2015.

*hkkkKk

ORDER:-

The Principal Secretary / Commissioner of Indian Medicine and
Homoeopathy has stated that the Principal, Government Unani Medical Coliege,
Chennai has requested for total amount of Rs.5,50,000/- (Rupees Five lakh and
fifty thousand only) towards Detailed / sub-detailed head 42. Service and
Commitment Charges under 2210-05-103-AC as detailed below:-

1. | Visitation fee for Central Council of Indian Rs.1,00,000/-
- Medicine for the academic year 2015-2016
4+ 2. | Digitalisation of Central council of Indian Rs. 30,000/-

Medicine proforma
3 | Affiliation fee for increase of seat from 26 to 60 Rs. 40,000/-
|+ | to Tamil Nadu Dr.M.G.R Medical University,

Chennai-32.
4. | Grant of continuance of Provisional Affiliation Rs. 40,000/-
| for the academic year 2015-2016
5. | Fee for increase of seat from 26 to 60 to be Rs.2,00,000/-
paid to Central Council of Indian Medicine, New
.| Delhi.
6. | .Provisional affiliation after getting permission for Rs. 40,000/-
60 seats
7. | Visitation fee for Central Council of Indian Rs.1,00,000/-

Medicine for the academic year 2016-2017 (to
be paid in January 2016)
Total Rs.5,50,000/-

(P.T.0.)



-7

2. The Principal Secretary / Commissioner of Indian Medicine -and
Homoeopathy has requested the Government to provide a sum of Rs.4,90,000/-
(Rupees Four lakh ninety thousand only) in the Revised Estimate / Final Modified
Appropriation 2015-16 towards meeting the above mentioned expendlture as
Rs,60,000/- has already been provided in BE 2015-2016.

3. The Government have examined the proposal of the Principal Secretary /
Commissioner of Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy and have decided to accept
the same and accord sanction additional amount of Rs.4,90,000/- (Rupees Four lakh
and ninety thousand only) [(Rs.5,50,000/-) — (Rs.60,000/-) = Rs.4,90,000/-] to the
Government Unani Medical College towards visitation fee for Central Counc:l of
Indian Medicine and other allied expenditure.

4. The expenditure sanctioned in para 3 above shall be deblted to the
following Head of Account:-

“2210 Medical and Public Health — 05. Medical Education Tralmng and

Research — 103 Unani - I Non Plan — AC Government Unani

Medical College - 42. Services or commitment charges”

(DPC: 2210 05 103 AC 4207)

5. Necessary funds will be provided in Revised Estimate / Final Modified
Appropriation 2015-16. Pending provision of such funds, the Principal Secretary /
Commissioner of Indian Medicine and Homoeopathy is authorized to incur the
above expenditure. The Principal Secretary / Commissioner of Indian Medicine and
Homoeopathy is requested to include the above expenditure while sending proposal
for Revised Estimate / Final Modified Appropriation 2015-16, to Government in
Finance (Health-1) Department, without fail.

6. This order issues with the concurrence of the Finance Department vide its
U.O.Note No.37920/Health-1/2015, dated 13.07.2015 and ASL No.547 (Five hundred
and fourty seven) :

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

J. RADHAKRISHNAN
SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT
To
The Principal Secretary/ Commissioner of indian
Medicine and Homoeopathy, Chennai-600 106.
The Principal Accountant General (A&E), Chennai-18.
The Pay and Accounts Officer (South), Chennai-600 035.
Copy to:
The Principal, Government Unani Medical Coliege, Chennai.
The Special Personal Assistant to Hon’ble Minister (Health), Chennai-600 009.
The Finance (Health-I/BG-Il) Department, Chennai-9. ‘
Fhe Health and Family Welfare (Data Cell) Department, Chennai-9.

Sf/Sc /g
/IForwarded By Order// M

SECTION OFFICER
3\.'0r



